Town of Perdido Beach

RESOLUTION 2009-07

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION FOR BALDWIN COUNTY TO ENFORCE, WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH, ALABAMA, THE BUILDING CODES OF BALDWIN COUNTY ALABAMA AND THE FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH, ALABAMA.

WHEREAS, the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, is a new municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes it would be in the Town's best interest to authorize the Baldwin County Commission to enforce, within the corporate limits of the Town of Perdido Beach, the building codes of Baldwin County and the Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance of the Town of Perdido Beach. The Town also authorizes payment to Baldwin County of any associated fees related to enforcement, within the corporate limits of the Town of Perdido Beach, of the Building Codes of Baldwin County and the Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance of the Town of Perdido Beach. This authorization is consistent with Title 34-14A-12 of the Code of Alabama 1975.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that Mayor Parker is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the Baldwin County Commission, for the purpose of authorizing Baldwin County to enforce, within the corporate limits of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, the Building Codes of Baldwin County and the Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance Number 2009-07 of the Town of Perdido Beach. Said agreement shall last until such time as the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, takes action to rescind such authority.

Adopted this 24 th day of September, 2009	ATTEST:	
Patsy W. Parker, Mayor	Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk	